RECOR

3-3-03



102396202

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	LG Electronics Inc.	Name: LG Electronics Investment, Ltd.								
		Name: LG Electronics Investment, Ltd. Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Forest Individual(s) citizenship Association								
□ X Add	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Exists Under Laws of Korea Itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership P	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of Korea If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic								
3.	Name of conveyance:	representative designation is attached: No								
	Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No								
Ex	ution Date: April 1, 2002									
	A Trademont Application No. (2)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
4.	4. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/651,243	4. b. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
	Addition	nal numbers attached? No								
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications or								
	correspondence to:	registrations involved 1								
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	 7. N Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 8. N Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket 								
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mad in an envelope addressed to Assistant Compassioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive,	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class man in an envelope addressed to Assistant	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900								
DBP/C	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Compussioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, A.Lugion, VA 22202-3518 on: Date of Deposit:	1								

REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0012

(Translation)

3-26:15:28 ;

CORPORATION REGISTRY

RECORD NO. 020555 REGISTRATION NO. 110111-0180482

1. NAME OF CORPORATION : LG ELECTRONICS INVESTMENT, LTD.

Changed from LG Electronics Inc.
to LG Electronics Investment, Ltd.

On April 1, 2002

Registered on April 2, 2002

- 2. ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE : 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea
- 3. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTORS

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: BON-MOO KOO 450210-1052810 726-284, Hannam-dong, Yongsan-ku, Seoul, Korea CAUSE OF RECORDAL: REAPPOINTMENT DATE: MARCH 9TH OF 2001 DATE OF RECORDAL: MARCH 17TH OF 2001

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS: BON JOON KOO 511224-1000915 201 Daewoo Chungdam Royal County, 117-3, Chungdam-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea

CAUSE OF RECORDAL: APPOINTMENT

DATE: MARCH 14TH OF 2002 DATE OF RECORDAL: MARCH 21TH OF 2002

This is a certified copy of the original Registry.

Janaury 27, 2003

Park, Young-Seon Registry Officer Commercial Registration Section, Seoul District Court

Official Seal Affixed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0013

2/ 3

등기번호	020555
등록번호	110111-0180482

(3-2-26:16:28 :

등기부 초본 (말소사항 포함)

<u></u>				
상	<u>5</u>	주식회사 급성자들은 사람들은 기계		변경
			1995.02.25	변경
ļ	엘기전자 주식회사 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등		동기	
		조계 위기 세기시시시	2002.04.01	변경
		주식회사 엘지이아이	2002.04.02	둥기
본	점	서울 영등포구 여의도동 20		변경
		1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 20		등기

임원에 관한 사항	
대표이사 구본무 제울 양산금 교내는 제상 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등 전 등	T.
i993 년 02 월 23 일 중임 년 월 일 등기	
1995 년 02 월 25 일 중임 1995 년 02 월 28 일 등기	
1997 년 02 월 26 일 중임 1997 년 03 월 05 일 등 기	
1999 년 02 월 27 일 중임 1 999 년 03 월 08 일 등 기	
대표이사 구본무 450210-1052810 서울 용산구 한남동 726-284	
2001 년 03 월 09 일 중임 2001 년 03 월 17 일 등기	
대표이사 구본준 51·224-10(09)5 중 물 경우는 기본 기본 등 대표 의 등 321·30 기본 등 190 대표	20 20
2002 년 03 월 14 일 취임 2002 년 03 월 21 일 등기	
대표이사 구본준 511224-1000915 서울 영등포구 여의도동 30-2 삼부아파트 7-51	
2002 년 11 월 30 일 주소변경 2002 년 12 월 12 일 등기	

수수료 1,200원 영수함

서울지방법원 상업등기소

등기부 초본입니다. { 다만 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사항과 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기사항을 생략하였습니다. } 서기 2003년 01월 27일 서울지방법원 상업등기소 등기관 박영절

- 1/1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002696 FRAME: 0014

^{*} 음영이 포함되어 기재된 사항은 말소된 등기사항입니다. 60001420151575201200310101201101C1A4BCAEC3B620 250 1200 1발행일:2003/01/27